

15 February 2017

**Voluntary general offer**
**Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Enterprise Development Holdings Limited**

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

<b>Party</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Purchase / Sale</b>	<b>Number of shares</b>	<b>Price per share</b>	<b>Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)</b>	<b>Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)</b>
Luck Success Development Limited	14 February 2017	Purchase	100,000	\$0.9600	2,284,000	0.4554%
		Purchase	466,000	\$0.9600	2,750,000	0.5483%
		Purchase	70,000	\$0.9700	2,820,000	0.5623%
		Purchase	70,000	\$0.9700	2,890,000	0.5763%
		Purchase	100,000	\$0.9700	2,990,000	0.5962%
		Purchase	100,000	\$0.9700	3,090,000	0.6161%
		Purchase	300,000	\$0.9800	3,390,000	0.6760%
		Purchase	100,000	\$0.9800	3,490,000	0.6959%
		Purchase	210,000	\$0.9700	3,700,000	0.7378%
		Purchase	38,000	\$0.9800	3,738,000	0.7454%

	Purchase	74,000	\$0.9800	3,812,000	0.7601%
	Purchase	26,000	\$0.9800	3,838,000	0.7653%
	Purchase	80,000	\$0.9800	3,918,000	0.7812%
	Purchase	6,000	\$0.9800	3,924,000	0.7824%
	Purchase	14,000	\$0.9800	3,938,000	0.7852%
	Purchase	2,000	\$0.9800	3,940,000	0.7856%
	Purchase	250,000	\$0.9800	4,190,000	0.8355%
	Purchase	60,000	\$0.9800	4,250,000	0.8474%
	Purchase	32,000	\$0.9800	4,282,000	0.8538%
	Purchase	30,000	\$0.9900	4,312,000	0.8598%
	Purchase	200,000	\$0.9900	4,512,000	0.8997%
	Purchase	150,000	\$0.9900	4,662,000	0.9296%
	Purchase	100,000	\$0.9900	4,762,000	0.9495%
	Purchase	100,000	\$0.9800	4,862,000	0.9695%
	Purchase	400,000	\$0.9900	5,262,000	1.0492%
	Purchase	100,000	\$0.9900	5,362,000	1.0692%
	Purchase	100,000	\$1.0000	5,462,000	1.0891%
	Purchase	100,000	\$1.0000	5,562,000	1.1091%
	Purchase	30,000	\$0.9800	5,592,000	1.1150%
	Purchase	48,000	\$0.9900	5,640,000	1.1246%
	Purchase	50,000	\$1.0000	5,690,000	1.1346%
	Purchase	200,000	\$0.9900	5,890,000	1.1745%
	Purchase	20,000	\$0.9900	5,910,000	1.1784%

	Purchase	2,000	\$1.0000	5,912,000	1.1788%
	Purchase	100,000	\$0.9900	6,012,000	1.1988%
	Purchase	60,000	\$0.9900	6,072,000	1.2107%
	Purchase	100,000	\$1.0000	6,172,000	1.2307%
	Purchase	150,000	\$1.0000	6,322,000	1.2606%
	Purchase	400,000	\$1.0000	6,722,000	1.3404%
	Purchase	6,000	\$1.0000	6,728,000	1.3416%
	Purchase	200,000	\$1.0000	6,928,000	1.3814%
	Purchase	100,000	\$1.0000	7,028,000	1.4014%
	Purchase	14,000	\$1.0000	7,042,000	1.4042%
	Purchase	14,000	\$1.0000	7,056,000	1.4070%
	Purchase	118,000	\$1.0000	7,174,000	1.4305%
	Purchase	8,000	\$1.0000	7,182,000	1.4321%
	Purchase	20,000	\$1.0000	7,202,000	1.4361%
	Purchase	50,000	\$1.0000	7,252,000	1.4460%
	Purchase	50,000	\$1.0000	7,302,000	1.4560%
	Purchase	6,000	\$1.0000	7,308,000	1.4572%
	Purchase	8,000	\$1.0000	7,316,000	1.4588%
	Purchase	6,000	\$1.0000	7,322,000	1.4600%
	Purchase	76,000	\$1.0000	7,398,000	1.4751%

End



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION  
證券及期貨事務監察委員會

Public Disclosure Form

Note:

Luck Success Development Limited is the Offeror.

Dealings were made for its own account.

Luck Success Development Limited is ultimately owned by Rentian Technology Holdings Limited.